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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 
 

MIDWEST ATHLETICS AND SPORTS 
ALLIANCE LLC, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
XEROX CORPORATION, 
 
  Defendant.  
 

 
 
Civil Action No.: 6:19-CV-06036-EAW-MWP  
 
(Consolidated with 6:19-cv-06665-EAW) 

 

 
 

PLAINTIFF MIDWEST ATHLETICS AND SPORTS ALLIANCE LLC’S  
 NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Plaintiff Midwest Athletics and Sports Alliance LLC 

(“MASA”) appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final 

Judgment in the above-captioned case, dated September 29, 2022 (Dkt. No. 289), and also appeals 

all prior orders, judgments, and rulings entered in this action leading to, underlying, subsumed 

within, or subsequent to the Final Judgment, including but not limited to the following orders: 

 The Decision and Order regarding motions for summary judgment, motions to 
strike and motions to exclude expert opinions (Dkt. No. 288); 

 the Decision and Order regarding claim construction (Dkt. No. 185); 

 the Decision and Order adopting the Special Master’s Recommendation regarding 
case narrowing (Dkt. No. 204); 

 the Special Master’s Recommendation regarding case narrowing (Dkt. No. 149) 
and all subsidiary Recommendations (e.g., Dkt. No. 149); and 

 the Decision and Order regarding MASA’s motion to amend the complaint and its 
final infringement contentions (Dkt. No. 213). 

MASA’s Notice of Appeal covers all oral and written rulings, including all related hearing 

transcripts, and all related oral and written arguments.  
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Dated: October 19, 2022 
 
 
ROTHENBERG LAW  
David Rothenberg  
Times Square Building  
45 Exchange Blvd, Suite 800  
Rochester, NY 14614  
Tel.: (585) 232-1946  
Fax: (585) 232-4746  
david@rothenberglawyers.com  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Midwest Athletics  
and Sports Alliance, LLC  

Respectfully submitted,  
 
By: /s/ Cristina Martinez    

KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS  
& FRANKEL LLP  
Paul J. Andre  
Lisa Kobialka (admitted pro hac vice)  
333 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 700 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
Telephone: (650) 752-1700  
Facsimile: (650) 752-1800  
pandre@kramerlevin.com  
lkobialka@kramerlevin.com  
 
Mark A. Baghdassarian (admitted pro hac vice)  
Cristina Martinez (admitted pro hac vice)  
1177 Avenue of the Americas  
New York, NY 10001  
Tel: 212.715.9100  
Fax: 212.715.8000  
mbaghdassarian@kramerlevin.com  
cmartinez@kramerlevin.com  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Midwest Athletics and 
Sports Alliance LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Cristina Martinez, hereby certify that on October 19, 2022, I caused the foregoing 

NOTICE OF APPEAL to be served via CM/ECF, with copies of the materials sought to be 

sealed served via e-mail on the following counsel: 

Daralyn J. Durie 
Andrew L. Perito 
Bethany D. Bengfort 
Eric C. Wiener 
Vera Ranieri  
DURIE TANGRI LLP  
217 Leidesdorff Street  
San Francisco, CA 94111  
Telephone: (415) 362-6666  
ddurie@durietangri.com  
aperito@durietangri.com  
bbengfort@durietangri.com 
ewiener@durietangri.com 
vranieri@durietangri.com  
 
Andrew T. Jones 
DURIE TANGRI LLP 
953 East 3rd Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
Telephone: (213) 992-4499 
Facsimile: (415) 236-6300 
ajones@durietangri.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Xerox Corp.  

Douglas J. Nash 
Thomas Hoehner 
BARCLAY DAMON, LLP  
Barclay Damon Tower  
125 East Jefferson Street  
Syracuse, NY 13202  
Telephone: 315-425-2828  
Facsimile: 315-703-7364  
dnash@barclaydamon.com  
thoehner@barclaydamon.com 
 
Eric J. Ward 
WARD GREENBERG HELLER  
& REIDY LLP 
1800 Bausch & Long Place 
Rochester, NY 14604 
Telephone: (585) 454-0700 
Facsimile: (585) 423-5910 
EWard@wardgreenberg.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Xerox Corp.  
 
 
 
 
By: s/ Cristina Martinez  

Cristina Martinez 
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